Gl Chabot College
Coriies Measure A Bond Program

September 21, 2022

Mr. Owen Letcher

Chabot Las Positas Community College District
7600 Dublin Blvd., 3" Floor

Dublin, CA 94568

Projeet: DAS UAP SUPPORTS
CLPCCD Project No.:  B220019

DSA Application No.: n/a

Contractor / CM: CalCoast Telecom

DIR Number: 379490

Dear Mr. Letcher:

Sasco has completed the above referenced project. We hereby request that the Notice of
Completion be filed with the County of Alameda. Closing information is listed below:

Contract Date: July 6,2021
Punch List Complete: n/a
Contractual Substantial Completion: September 15, 2021
Actual Substantial Completion: September 15, 2021
Total Original Contract Amount: $33,730.00
Total Change Orders Amount:
Final Actual Project Cost: $33,730.00
Thank you.
Sincerely,
>
Wendy Pinos

ITS Bond Project Manager

Phone: (925) 424-1753

3000 Campus Hill Drive, Livermore, California 94551-7623



